

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 220 OF 2002

JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For final disposal)

Date: 02/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.K. Dubey, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ameet Singh, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Ram, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair, Adv.

Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv. .for

M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Mr. Vikas Singh, ASG

Ms. M.F. Humayinisa, Adv.

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Kathia, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the supplementary affidavit filed by the petitioner, learned counsel appearing for the High Court will give further details as also the exact amount which is due from the petitioner and the amount which can be waived by the authorities concerned.

Let the matter be placed after four weeks.

(Subhash Chander) (Veera Verma)
Court Master Court Master