

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 220 OF 2002

JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI AGARWAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 11/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Praveen Swarup, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.H.L.Agrawal, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr.Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.

Mr.R.C.Kathia, Adv.

For Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Mr.P.Parmeswaran, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv

Mr.A.Mariarputham, Adv.

Mrs.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Registrar General of the High Court of Sikkim has filed an affidavit wherein it has been stated that an amount of Rs.46,710/- will be paid to the petitioner by way of a demand draft within a period of four weeks and the counsel for the High Court submits that the amount would be paid to the petitioner within a period of four weeks.

Subject to that, the writ petition is disposed of.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master